
5

16
44
21
16
31
61
38
4

      －

5

27
47
24
35
32

699
76
4

      －

Ministry of  Labor

New Taipei City

Taipei City

Taoyuan City

Taichung City

Tainan City

Kaohsiung City

Other Cities

Technology Industrial Parks

Science Parks

54
68
85
97

121
151
156

160
204
222
223
178
182
213
199
213

216
229
236

59
74
92

292
655
689
509

710
759
808
634
872
877
919
902
919

921
940
949

End of 2011

End of 2012

End of 2013

End of 2014

End of 2015

End of 2016

End of 2017

End of 2018

End of 2019

End of 2020

End of 2021

End of 2022

End of 2023

End of 2024

End of Ⅲ

End of Ⅳ

End of 2025

End of Ⅰ

End of Ⅱ

End of Ⅲ

35 10 25 34 10 24End of 2010

0.96 3.06

5.21 18.59

The Department of Employment Relations, MOL.

2.For statistical figures tabulated in this table, the amended Labor Union Act taking effect on May 1st, 2011 have been referred.
effectively functioned during.

1.Beginning in 2006,  data series of the collective agreement contain only the number of the establishments which are

Committees of Enterprises
Table 3-4 Status of Collective Agreement and Labor-management

Collective agreement (Case)

Item Grand total Corporate unions

Total Public sector Private sector Total Public sector Private sector

Collective agreement (Case)

Item
Grand total Corporate unions

Change from last period (％)

last year (％)
Change from the same period of

Source：
Note：
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      －

11
3
2

19
1

631
2

      －

      －

      －

      －
      －

1
      －
      －

7
36

      －

      －

      －

      －
      －
      －
      －
      －
      －
      －
      －

      －

      －

30,392
22,670
22,673
26,434
15,119
12,218
45,337

325

1,277

      －

576
290
142
321
185
226
906

6

5

      －

29,816
22,380
22,531
26,113
14,934
11,992
44,431

319

1,272

4
5
6
4

343
343
348

354
360
378
382
659
668
670
667
670

670
671
669

1
1
1

191
191
195

5

196
195
208
29
35
27
36
36
36

35
40
44

      －
      －
      －
      －
      －
      －
      －

      －
      －
      －
      －
      －
      －
      －
      －
      －

      －
      －
      －

34,423
38,541
42,773
48,769
56,205
66,003
79,083

98,512
115,397
130,904
141,408
150,729
160,856
169,547
167,831
169,547

171,388
173,799
176,445

532
576
577
609
659
684
756

1,134
1,358
1,475
2,073
2,195
2,373
2,556
2,532
2,556

2,570
2,633
2,657

33,891
37,965
42,196
48,160
55,546
65,319
78,327

97,378
114,039
129,429
139,335
148,534
158,483
166,991
165,299
166,991

168,818
171,166
173,788

1       － 1 28,953 505 28,448

-0.30 10.00 -- 1.52 0.91 1.53

0.30 22.22 -- 5.13 4.94 5.14

Collective agreement (Case) Labor-management committees (Establishment)

Professional unions
Grand total Public sector Private sector

Total Public sector Private sector

Collective agreement (Case) Labor-management committees (Establishment)

Industrial unions Professional unions Other unions Grand total Public sector Private sector
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